CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Planning Department
Alan Varela, Director

Mayor Timothy M. Keller

March 30, 2023

David Soule, P.E.

Rio Grande Engineering
P.O. Box 93924
Albuquerque, NM 87199

RE: 10140 Masters Dr. NE
Permanent C.O. — Accepted
Engineer’s Certification Date: 03/29/23
Engineer’s Stamp Date: 03/24/22
Hydrology File: E21D035

Dear Mr. Soule:

Based on the Certification received 03/29/2023 and site visit on 03/29/2023, this letter serves as

PO Box 1293
a “green tag” from Hydrology Section for a Permanent Certificate of Occupancy to be issued by
the Building and Safety Division.

Albuquerque If you have any questions, please contact me at 924-3995 or rbrissette@cabg.gov .

NM 87103 Sincerely,

Renée C. Brissette, P.E. CFM
Senior Engineer, Hydrology
Planning Department

www.cabq.gov

Find Hydrology forms and information at: cabq.gov/planning/development-review-services/hydrology-section Page 1 of 1



https://www.cabq.gov/planning/development-review-services/hydrology-section
mailto:rbrissette@cabq.gov

City of Albuquerque

Planning Department
Development & Building Services Division

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET ev s/2015)

Project Title: 1V140 MASTER Building Permit #: Hydrology File #:

DRB#: EPCH#: Work Order#:
Legal Description: LOT 14 THE MASTERSAT TANOANSUBDIVISION
10140 MASITER

City Address:
Applicant: Contact:
Address:
Phonet: Fax#: E-mail:
Other Contact: RIO GRANDE ENGINEERING Contact: DAVID SOULE
Address: PO BOX 93924 ALB NM 87199
Phone#: 505-321.9099 Fax#: 505.872.0999 E-mail: davideriograndeengineering.com
TYPE OF DEVELOPMENT: PLAT X RESIDENCE DRB SITE ___ ADMIN SITE
Check all that Apply:
I:CEPARTI\I’I{](E)I?_,’I('):GY/ DRAINAGE TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:
TRAFFIC/ TRANSPORTATION — BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
X _CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL:
ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
PAD CERTIFICATION SITE PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL
CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN SITE PLAN FOR BLD@G. PERMIT APPROVAL
GRADING PLAN FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
DRAINAGE REPORT .
DRAINAGE MASTER PLAN SIA/ RELEASE OF FINANCIAYL. GUARANTEE
FLOODPLAIN DEVELOPMENT PERMIT APPLIC FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
ELEVATION CERTIFICATE GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
CLOMR/LOMR S0-19 APPROVAL
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY (TIS) : GRADING/ PAD CERTIFICATION
STREET LIGHT LAYOUT ____ WORK ORDER APPROVAL
OTHER (SPECIFY) _ CLOMR/LOMR
PRE-DESIGN MEETING? FLOODPLAIN DEVELOPMENT PERMIT
X OTHER (SPECIFY)
1S THIS A RESUBMITTAL?: Yes No
DATE SUBMITTED: By:

COA STAFF: ELECTRONIC SUBMITTAL RECEIVED;

FEE PAID:
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EROSION CONTROL NOTES:
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This site is the last vacant lot in an existing subdivision. The subdivision was analyzed and approved with drainage file E21-D16. The drainge file appears to be incomplete,
yet all the lots free discharge. Therefore we believe this lot should be allowed to free discharge.
Drainage patterns will remain as historical and drain to the surrounding roadways. No upland flows impact this site
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HIGHEST NATURAL FIRM MAP:

GRADE=5710.11

5699.49

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOT 14, MASTERS AT TANOAN SUBDIVISION

NOTES:

1. ALL SPOT ELEVATIONS REPRESENT FLOWLINE ELEVATION UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED.

2. ALL SLOPES SHALL BE 3:1 MAX. AND GRAVEL OR NATIVE SEEDING

PRIOR TO CO.

5699.00
3. NO PONDING WITHIN 10’ OF STRUCTURE.

NS,
66699 \ . 4. SURVEY INFORMATION PROVIDED BY COMMUNITY SCIENCES UTILIZING NAVD
%950 /'/ 1988 DATUM
// 5. A PAD ELEVATION CERTIFICATION IS REQUIRED PRIOR TO RELEASE OF BUILDING
5699.00 /) PERMIT
7/
//
LEGEND
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e A/ o B /bt XXXX— — — — — — EXISTING INDEX CONTOUR
= XXX% PROPOSED CONTOUR
T EWsedTSA 000K PROPOSED INDEX CONTOUR
TBCSS§~4
FL5694.1 >— SLOPE TIE
EXISTING SPOT ELEVATION
569: « XXXX PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATION
- H“‘E:SHH BSW DW5654.58 e
Asbuilt RN o 93\ LOT LINE
LOT 14 X . N z‘f — — ——— CENTERLINE
— MASTERS AT TANOAN L FL5694.07 /7 o RIGHT—OF—-WAY
. N,
—_ 03/29/23 ff COmmunlty NN PROPOSED 6" PVC SD
MJM
BRAFTING ¢ SCC|enceSt v — — —— — — < — - GRAVEL LINED SWALE
GPS orpora Ion ============= EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER
PRIMO Land Surveying NEW 40’ DRIVEPAD
N N884—02 (505) 897.0000 PER COA STD DWG #2425
ENGINEER'S 10140 MASTERS DRAWN
TBM — - SEAL BY wewy
SET 5/8° REBAR = = T
CAUTION: LOWEST NA:URAL-&”OS GRADING AND T
EXISTING UTILITIES ARE NOT SHOWN. GRADE=5693.00
IT SHALL BE THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY . DRAINAGE PLAN 20220019~LAYOUT-315-22
OF THE CONTRACTOR TO CONDUCT ALL

NECESSARY FIELD INVESTIGATIONS PRIOR SHEET #
TO ANY EXCAVATION TO DETERMINE THE j? 6’ o
ACTUAL LOCATION OF UTILITIES & OTHER LO lanrae
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1606 CENTRAL AVENUE SE

PP SUITE 201
SCALE: 1"=20 DAVID SOULE ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87106 JOB #

P.E. #14522 (505) 872-0999 20220019






